

North Arkansas Youth Center

The North Arkansas Youth Center is a volunteer-driven, non-profit organization committed to serving and uniting the Cotter community. Our Mission is Preserving the Historical Integrity of the Old Cotter Gym and Warrior Park while offering a safe place for children and adults of our area to gather for indoor & outdoor activities, social interaction and educational programs. The North Arkansas Youth center supports **Youth of ALL Ages** by generating community spirit, promoting community involvement, raising funds, and also recognizing community needs. We strive to foster an environment that promotes healthy lifestyles; encourages healthy relationships with family and peers; promotes education; deters use of alcohol, tobacco, and drugs and

provides a safe environment for youth who might otherwise be left unsupervised.

The North Arkansas Youth Center is excited to announce our "Building the Future" campaign! We were recently awarded a \$50,000 grant that will allow us to begin refurbishing our multi-purpose outdoor courts. The project will allow for construction of tennis, pickleball, and basketball courts. Our hope is to begin construction in the Spring of 2020. This outdoor structure will meet requirements set forth by the ADA allowing for inclusiveness of all within our community. Even though we have received a grant to help with this construction, we still need your help! Our fundraising goal for this phase of the project is \$25,000.

Our small community is filled with families and children who take such pride in the North Arkansas Youth Center. Many of these people are your patrons, employees, and possibly your own family members. We believe in helping to support each other. With your support we can bring the outdoor facilities at the youth center back to life!

As a thank you for your contribution, businesses will be recognized in a permanent part of our project based off of the following donation levels:

Bronze: \$250

Silver: \$500

Gold: \$1,000

Platinum: \$5,000

If you are able to contribute on another level, please let us know. All support goes towards making our community bright!

North Arkansas Youth Center is a Non Profit Organization which means that Your Contributions are TAX DEDUCTIBLE and can be mailed to North Arkansas Youth Center; PO BOX 284 COTTER, AR 72626 Thank you in advance for supporting our "Building the Future" campaign!